
LEISURE TASK AND FINISH PANEL: WORK PROGRAMME 

Proposed Date Item Current Position 

Thursday 13 July 2006 Initial Meeting of the Panel. Scope and Terms of 
Reference 

Scope and Terms of Reference agreed. 
To be put up to the Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee. 

Tuesday 18 July 2006 Visit to Waltham Abbey Sports Centre and 
Waltham Abbey Swimming Pool 

Fact finding visit carried out by four 
members of the panel. 

Monday 31 July 2006 Presentation on the Arts. Follow up discussion 
from visits to WASC & WASP 

Presentation received by Panel and other 
councillors. 

Tuesday 8 August 2006 Visit to Roding Valley Meadows LNR Visit took place. 

Sunday 13 August 2006 Visit to Donney South Event, North weald 
Airfield. Visit took place. 

Tuesday 12 September 2006 

Meeting of the Panel and Essex Wildlife Trust, 
EFDC’s Countrycare Service, Management and 
Liaison Committee, the Grange Farm Trust and 
Local People 

Presentations and consultation received 
by Panel. 

Sunday 17 September 2006 Visit to Copped Hall Charity Fun Run Visit took place. 

Thursday 28 September 2006 
Meeting of the Panel and the Headteacher of 
King Harold School and the school Bursar and 
Leisure Management Contractors SLM 

Future Management Options considered.  
HOL to meet further with the school and 
discuss draft Heads of Future Agreement 
to protect Community use.   

Tuesday 21 November 2007 
Meeting of the Panel and the Director of Theatre 
Resources at the Theatre Resource Centre, 
Great Stoney, Chipping Ongar. 

Panel noted the work undertaken by the 
Theatre Resources group in the Epping 
District. 

Thursday 7th December 2006  
Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee  

Interim Report to O & S on initial 
recommendations with respect to Management 
Options at Roding Valley LNR and WASC  

To be drafted depending on outcome of 
negotiations with Grange Farm Trust and 
King Harold School, and T & F views on 
the 21st November 2006. 



LEISURE TASK AND FINISH PANEL: WORK PROGRAMME 

Thursday 18 January 2007 Presentation on Community and Major Outdoor 
Events. 

To identify Council’s future role based on 
visits and options outlined in Presentation 

Thursday 1st February 2007 
Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee  

Final Report to O & S on WASC and RVLNR 
To determine Preferred Management 
Options to be recommended to the 
Cabinet on the 12th March 2007 

 


